The UCB Fiber Optic Splice Closure is a general purpose
fi ber optic splice closure.  The closure is a sealed aluminum
housing and may be encapsulated within an outer closure
for maximum water and corrosion resistance.  The design
provides for triple water blocking of cables by means of
grommets on the cable sheath, grommets on the core tubes,
and encapsulant between the closures.  The closure will
accept four (4) outside plant or building cables in an in-line

splices or 20 (240 total fibers) mass mechanical splices. 106 017 304CT
Splice Organizers
Ordering Information
Grommet and Grip kits
Closure Kits
Product Description Comcode
CSM Kit Central strength member tie-down kit for loose tube cables 107 010 290CT
Cover-To-Base-Gasket Replacement sealing gasket 845 628 775CT
Fiber Tubing White PVC tubing, 25 foot coil, for routing and protecting fibers. 106 298 250CT
Fiber Tubing
25 bags of colored tubing, each containing 2 pieces of eight different colors 32 inches
long, for routing and protecting fibers. 108 064 270CT
B-Sealant Sealant, 3 ounce tube, for replacement use. 400 404 811CT
D-182279 Slack Fiber
Storage Kit
Self adhesive, die-cut foam inserts for protection of express fibers stored in the base of
the closure, package of five. 106 242 282CT
Closure Support Bar One inch diameter X 42 inch long galvanized bar to mount UCB closure. 107 476 772CT
153A Strand Hanger Pair of aerial strand hangers for the UCB Closure or the UCB Clsour Cover.   106 301 765CT
B Bond Clamp #2 size B bond clamp for bonding around closure on oversheath cable 400 366 332CT
D-182663 Unit Splitter
Universal splitter kit for blocking and organizing all Lightpack and Ribbon cables.  Kit
includes 6-1 and 20-1/24-1 splitters with adapters for multiple core tube sizes. 106 847 254CT
D-181683 Unit Splitter
8-1 splitter for blocking and organizing fibers in Lightpack cables with .31 inch diameter
core tubes. 105 277 792CT
D-181781 Unit Splitter
6-1 splitter for blocking and organizing fibers in Lightpack cables with .24 inch diameter
core tubes. 105 342 463CT
D-182806 Unit Splitter
6-1 splitter for blocking and organizing fibers in Lightpack cables with .16--.20 inch
diameter core tubes. 107 151 706CT
D-181267 Blocking Tubes
Flexible tubing to block .24 inch and .31 inch diameter core tubes to prevent dripping of
filling compound. 103 932 695CT
Cable Blocking Kit Bulk
Pack
Replacement loose tube cable blocking kits for replacement use with UC-4096
grommet and Grip kit, 25 packages 107 242 703CT
Product Description Comcode
UCB Closure Cover
Outer closure for corrosion protection in outside plant, no grommets required.
Requires 3500 grams of encapsulant. 107 127 664CT
D-182823 Re-entry Kit Re-entry kit for UCB Closure Cover 107 227 944CT
153A Strand Hanger Pair of aerial strand hangers for the UCB Closure or the UCB Closure Cover 106 301 765CT
51D3-LG2 Outer Closure
Outer closure protection for outside plant, contains 2 blank grommets.  Order cable
grommets below.  Requires 10,000 grams of encapsulant. 103 921 938CT